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. . OMBNo1545-0047
Fm990 ReturnofOrganizationExemptFromIncomeTax W

Undersection501(c)oftheInternalRevenueCode(exceptblacklungbenefittrustor

privateinundation).orsection527.orsection494T(a)(1)nonexemptcharitabletrust OpentoPublic
DepartmentoftheTreasury I canon
lnternplRevenueSerVIce DTheorganizationmayhavetouseacopyofthisreturntosatistystatereportingrequrrements MP

AForthe2000calendaryear,ortaxyearperiodbeginning .2000.andending ,20

BEphp'lfci'gh PIGAIBROS 6Nameoforganization,numberandstreet.my.town,state.andZIPcode DEMPIOVBFIdemmcltlol'lnumber

Changeotaddr 1133'or 21stCENTURYSCHOOLFUND, INC. 52-2139122

Changeofname Pagem C/OMARYFILARDO ETelephonenumber

Initialreturn See RDNW

Finerrerun. WASHINGTON, DC 20009-2204 FCheckbI]rfapplicationpending
Amendedreturn "0'13

NoteHandI arenotapplicabletosec527orgs

GOrganizationtype(checkonlyeneibE501(c)(3 )1(insertno)I]527or [I4947(IM1) H(8)Isthisagroupreturntorattiliates? [IYesaNo

0 Section501(c)(3)organizationsand4047(a)(1)nonexemptcharitabletrusts H(b)rr'Ye5.'enternumberoraffiliates b
mustattachacompletedScheduleA(Fcnn990orsou-E2) H(c)Mullammumm(We v.3 No

(lt'No.'attachalist Seeinst)
J AccountingmethodI]Cash EAccrual I Otherispecriy)h

KCheckhere >LIiftheorganization'sgrossreceiptsarenormallynotmorethan Hw)Ligggigaggfgggg$13533;mung,I]YesENo
$25,000TheorganizationneednotfileareturnWiththeIRS,butittheorganization ' Enmbdlwgmup"mmmnno(GEM;

receivedaForm990Packageinthemail.itshouldfileareturnwrthoutiinancraldata L CheckmsboxIfargamzanon'5nmreqwred

Somestatesrequireacompletereturn
toattachScheduleB(Form990orBBO-EZ) b 
 
I PartI l Revenue,Expenses,andChangesInNetAssetsorFundBalances(SeeSpectticInstructions)
 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    
 

 

 

 

 

   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

    
 

1 Contributions,gills.grants,andSimilaramountsreceived

a Directpublicsupport 1a 195,047.

bIndirectpublicsupport 1b

0Governmentcontributions(grants) 1c

(1 Total(addlinestathreughto) (cash$ 195,047. noncash$ ) 1d 195,047.

2 Programservrcerevenueincludinggovernmentteesandcontracts(fromPartVII.line93) 2 161,575.

3 Membershipduesandassessments 3

4 Interestonsavrngsandtemporarycashinvestments 4 2,020.

5 Dwrdendsandinteresttromsecurities 5

6aGrossrents 6a

bLessrentalexpenses 61)

c NetrentalIncomeor(less)(subtractline15bfromline15a) 60

E 7 Otherinvestmentincome(describeP ) 7

E BaGrossamountfromsalesoiassetsother (A)Securities (B)Other

N thaninventory 8a

3 bLesscostlotherhearsitsalesexpenses 8b

cGainor(loss)(attachschedule) 8c

dNetgainor(loss)(combinelineSo,columns(A)and(3)) 8d

9 Specraleventsandactivriies(attachschedule)

a Grossrevenue(notincludinga]; of

contributionsreportedonline1a) 9a

bLessdirectexpensesotherthantundrarsingexpenses 91;)

cNetincomeor(loss)trornspecralevents(subtractline9bfromline9a) 96

103Grosssalesatinventory.lessreturnsandallowances 103

bLesscostofgoodssold 101)

cGrossprofitor(loss)fromsales01inventory(attachschedule)(subtractline10blrornline10a) 106

11 Otherrevenue(lromPanVII.line103) 11

12 Totalrevenue(addlines1d,2.a,4,5.6c,7,ed,9c.10c.and11) 12 358,642.
E 13 Programservrces(fromline44.column(3)) 13 58,673.

p 14 Mawanew-mcclumn(C)) 14 230,787.
E 15 Funremnant) 15 18,473.

E 16 Payfanstoaffiliates(attachschecLg) 16

s 17 Tormenseamdeiinlesgrs'aid43?column(A)) 17 307,938.
A18 Ex "r(deriarTrertheyear(subin;line17fromline12) 18 50,704.
a;19 Net its n-FI gofyear(fromline73,column(#1)) 19 2,27B.

T1. 20 01thchangossin-ne ts ndbiances(attachexplanation) 20

S 21 Netassetsorfundbalancesatendofyear(combinelines13,15,and20) 21 52,982.

ForPaperworkReductionActNotice,seetheseparateinstructions Form990(2000)
CAA 0 09012 NTF33747

EP

[52,)

“21stCSF FY2000 found+printed (2017May19) @pdfs'citizenaudit'org/2002_03_EO/52-2139122_990_200012.pdf”

May be initial but not marked “initial.”  However a later (2002?) return was marked “initial” here.

$192K of this from JUST 3 sources.  See ‘Sched B” (near end)

(See Pt VII, which is page 6, for details of these



Form990(2000) 215tCENTURYSCHOOLFUND
Noranizationemustcorn etecoumn

StatementOf and4organizationsandspectron4947(a
EunctlonalExpenses SpecrrcInstructions)

INC. _ 52-2139122 Page2
' . .an I arerequireorSBCTJOIT501c 3
(1)nonexemptchenrabletrustsbutoptionaltorothers(See

     

  
  

   
   

 

  

   

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   
 

DonntrncluooameuntsreportedonlineEbBb,Bh,10bor16ofPartl (A)Total (B)span.23.? (C)Rinl'gmil't (D)Fundrarsing

22 Grantsandallocations(attachschedule)

(cash5 noncash$ ) 22

23 SpecificassistancetoIndivrduals(attachschedule) 23

24 BenefitspaidtoorIormembers(attachschedule) 24

25 Compensation01othcers.directors,etc 25 68,746. 0. 68,746. 0.

26 Othersalariesandwages 26 118,225. 118,225.
27 Pensronplancontnbutions 27

23 Otheremployeebenefits 28

29 Payrolltaxes 29

30 Professionaltundraisrngfees 30

31 Accountinglees 31

32 Legalless 32

33 Supplies 33 6,722. 304. 6,416.
34 Telephone 34 5,770. 678. 5,092.

35 Postageandshipprng 35 5,226. 1,000. 1,014. 3,212.
36 Occupancy 35

37 Equtpmentrentalandmaintenance 37

36 Printingandpublications 38 2,756. 2,005. 751.

39 Travel 39 11,535. 8,149. 2,927. 459.
40 Conferences.conventions,andmeetings 40 2,000. 1,400. 600.

41 Interest 41

42 Deprecration.depletion.etc (attachschedule) 42 1,261. 1,261.
43 Otherexpenses(itemize)aSeeAttached433 85,697. 46,537. 24,953. 14,207.

b 43b

C 430

d 43d

e 436

44 settlements?saltwater
cagytheeetoulstgllnogta-w ' 44 307,938. 58,673. 230,787. 18,478.

FteportlngofJolntCosts.Didyoureportincolumn(B)(Programservices)anyjorntcoststramacombinededucational

campaignandtundraistngsolicitation? PDYes 3No

II"Yes."enter(I)aggregateamountoIthese10"]!costs$ . (It)theamountallocatedtoProgramservrces s

(III)theamountallocatedtoManagementandgeneral $ , and(Iv)theamountallocatedtoFundraisrng$

[PartIII] StatementofProgramServlceAccompllshments(SeeSpecificInstructions)

Whatistheorganization'spnmaryexemptpurpose?PPUBLICSCHOOLFACILITIES Egggg?;gxffd
Allorganizationsmustdescribetheirexemptpurposeachievementsinaclearandconct'semannerStatethenumber01clients to.501(c)(3Ja.(41mg;,
served ubltcattonsissued,etc Discussachievementsthatarenotmeasurable(Section501(c)(3)and(4)organizationsand usurpxmrumbut
4947(a58)nonaxernptchantabletrustsmustalsoentertheamountatgrantsandallocationstoothers) optinnlll'orothers)

aDEJONG 322

DCSCHOOLSEARCH 7457

FORMATPRO 21564

(Grantsandallocations 5 ) 29,343.

bNCEF 22576

NEWJERSEY 760

(Grantsandallocations s ) 23,336.
COYSTER 300

EYPED 1368

HONORARIA 4002

(Grantsandallocations $ ) 5,670.
('1SCHOOLWITHOUTWALLS 90

SCIENTEX 234

(Grantsandallocations s ) 324.

BOtherprogramservrcas(attachschedule) (Grantsandallocations $ )

f TotalatProgramSenrtcaExpenses(shouldequalline44.column(8).Programservrces) > 58,673.

cm 0 99012 NTF33m Form990(2000)

EP



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   
 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Form990(2000) 215tCENTURYSCHOOLFUND, INC. 52-2139122 Page3

BalanceSheets(SeeSpecll'lcInstructions)

Note Wherereqwred.attachedschedulesandamountswuhlnthedescnpllon (A) (B)

columnshouldbeforend-of-yearamountsonly Beglnnlngofyear Endofyear

45 Cash--non-Interest-beanng 4,609. 45 2,586.
46 SavmgsandtemporarycashInvestments 2OO,000. 46 144_,765.

47aAccountsrecelvable 478 5,010.
bLesaallowancefordoubtfulaccounts 47b 51,027. 476 5,010.

463Pledgesrecelvable 463

bLessallowancefordoubtfulaccounts 48b 48-0

49 Grantsrecelvable 49

50 RecelvablesIromoflicers.directors.trustees.andkeyemployees

(attachschedule) 50

51aOthernotesandloansrecelvable(attach

3 schedule) 51a
5 bLessallowancefordoubtfulaccounts 51b 51C

$ 52 Inventonesforsaleoruse 52
s 53 Prepaldexpensesanddeterredcharges 53

54 Investments--secuntles(attachschedule) > I]Cost I]FMV 54

55aInvestments--land.bwldlngs.and

equtpmentbasts 55a 4_,674.

bLessaccumulateddeprectatlon(attach

schedule) 55b 1,304. 2,172. 550 2,870.

56 Investments--other(attachschedule) 56

57aLand.butldlngs,andequtpmentbasts 57a

'3 Lessaccumulateddeprectatlon(attach

schedule) 57b 57c

58 30;;I01LIGBSCI'IIJO. )

59 Totalassets(addIlnes45through58)(mustequalllne74) 257,808. 59 155,231.
60 Accountspayableandaccruedexpenses 255,530. 60 102,249.

L 61 Grantspayable 61

A 62 Deferredrevenue 62

B 63 Loansfromofltcers.dlrectors,truatBes.andkeyemployees(attach

i schedule) 63
I 643Tax-exemptbondIlablllttes(attachschedule) 64a

T bMortgagesandothernotespayable(attachschedule) 64b
I Other . )
E Ilabllttles(descrlbe

S

66 TotalIlablttttes(addIlnessothrough65) 255,530. 66 102,249.
OrganlzattonathatfollowSFAS11?,checkhere DUandcompleteIln6?

through69andIlnes73and74 I

NF 67 Unrestncted 67
EU 63 Temporanlyreslncted 63
Tg 69 Permanentlyrestncted 69

A OrganlzatlonsthatdonotfollowSFAS11?.checkhere Daandcomplete

3g Ilnes70through74
EL 70 Capltalstock,trustpnncupal.orcurrentfunds 70 .
ga 71 Pald-lnorcapltalsurplus,orland.butldlng,andequtpmentfund 71 I

c 72 Retalnedearnlngs.endowment,accumulatedIncome,orotherfunds 2,27B. 72 52,932.

OE 73 Totalnetassetsorfundbalances(addIlnes67through69ORIlnes70

R5 through72.column(A)mustequalllne19andcolumn(B)mustequal

llna21) 42,273.73 52,982.
74 TotalllabllltieaandnetassetsItundbalances(addIlnesseand73) 25;],808. 74 155,231.     

Form990IsavatlabletorpubllcInspecuonand.forsomepeople.servesasthepnm
organizationHowthepubllcpercelvesanorganlzatlcnInsuchcasesmaybedetermlne

orsolesourceofInlormanonaboutaparucular I
bythelnlorrnatlcnpresentedonItsreturnTherefore.

pleasemakesurethereturnlscompleteandaccurateandfullydescnbes,lnPartIII.theorganlzatlcn'sprogramsandaccompllshments

CM 0 99034 NTF33745

EP



Form990(2000) 215tCENTURYSCHOOLFUND, INC. 52-2139122 Paged
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

[PartlV-AI ReconclllatlonofRevenueperAudlted Par!lV-B ReconclllatlonofExpensesperAudited
. FinancialStatementswithRevenueper FlnanclalStatementswlthExpensesper

Return(SeeSpecIIIcInstI'uctIons) Return

a Totalrevenue.gems.andothersupport a TotalexpensesandlossesperaudIted

peraudItednnancralstatements D a N/A l'InanCIalstatements D a N/A

)3 AmountsIncludedonlIneabutnoton )3 AmountsIncludedonmeabutnot

lIne12.Form590 onlIne17.Form990

(1)NetunrealIzedgems (1)DonatedserVIces

0nInvestments 3 &useatteCIlItJes s

(2)DonatedserVIces (2)Prleryearadjust-
&useoflacIlItIes 8 rnentsreportedon

(3)Flecovenesolpnor lIne20.Form990 8
yeargrants 3 (3)Lossesreportedon

(4)Other(speufy) km20.Form990 8

(4)Other(speCIly)

3

AddamountsonlInes(1)through(4) D b 6

AddamountsonlInes(1)through(4) D b

c UmIwannalIneb D c c LIneamInuslIneb D c

d AmountsIncludedonkm12, d AmounmIncludedon[me17,

Form990butnotonlInea Form990butnotonmea

(1)Investmentexpenses (1)Investmentexpenses
notIncludedon notIncludedon

meEb,Form990 5 me6b.Form990 s

(2)Other(speclfy) (2)Other(spectfy)

S 5

AddamountsonlInes(1)and(2) D d AddamountsonlInes(1)and(2) D d

e Totalrevenueperkm12.Form990 a Totalexpensesperkm17.Form990

(has0pluslIned) D 6 (MeapluslIned) D e    
 

PartVI ListofOfficers,Dlrectors,Trustees.andKeyEmployees(LIsIeachoneevenIfnotcompen
lnstructIcns)

sated,seeSpecmc

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(D)ContnbutlonstoName 52020202232220;fascinates?em 52223222232232;
DRDUSTINWILSON BOARDCHAI

0. O. 0.

MICHAELMcSHEA SECT/TREAS

0. 0. 0.

MARYFILARDO EXECDIREC

so. 68,746. o. o.
KELLYALLINBUTLER BOARD

0 0. 0.

PAQUITAHOLLAND BOARD

0 0. 0.

JIMWILSON BOARD

JERALDWOODY 0 O. 0.

EDDIENEAL BOARD

0. 0. 0.
JAMESBQUERY BOARD

0 0. 0.
CATHYREILLY BOARD

0 0. 0.

BARBARASOMSON BOARD

0. 0. 0.     
75 DIdanyotlicer.dIrector.trustee,orkeyemployeerecereaggregatecompensauon01morethan$100,000fromyour

organIzatlonandallrelatedorganrzatlons,olthchmorethan$10,000wasprov1dedbytherelatedorganlzauons? DDYes Elle

If"Yes."attachschedule--seeSpecrlicInstructIons

 

Form990(2000)

EP

CM 0 9903-4 HTF33750



Forrnssotzoom 2151;CENTURYSCHOOLFUND, INC. 52-2139122 Pages
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    
 

 

 

 

 

   
     
 

  

  

 

[ PartVII Otherlnformatlon(SeeSpectficInstructions) NIAYes No
76 DidorganizationengageinanyactiwtynotprewouslyreportedtoIRS?ll"Yes."attachdetaileddescription01eachactivrty 76 X

77-WereanychangesmadeIntheorganizmgorgoverningdocumentsbutnotreportedtotheIRS? 77 X

It"Yes."attachacontodecopyofthechanges

78aDidtheorganizationhaveunrelatedbusmessgrossincomeat$1,000orwereduringtheyearcoveredbythisreturn? 733 X

bIt"Yes."hasitfiledataxreturnonFormDOD-Ttorthisyear? 78bN/A
79 Wastherealiquidation.dissolution.terrnination,orsubstanlialcontractionduringtheyear?ll"Yes."attachastatement 79 X

80aIstheorganizationrelated(otherthanbyassomalionWithastatemdeornatiomivideorganization)throughcommon

membership.governingbodies.trustees.otliceis,etc. toanyotherexemptornonexemptorganization? 30a X

DII"Yes."enterthenameoltheorganization5

andcheckwhetherit isI]exemptonL]nonexempt

313Entertheamountofpoliticalexpenditures,directorIndirect.asdescnbedInthe

instructionsforline81 81a

[3 DidtheorganizationWeForm1120-POLlorthisyear? But X

82aDidtheorganizalronreceivedonatedserVIGesortheuseofmaterials.eqUIpment.orfacultiesatnochargeorat

substanttallylessthantairrentalvalue? 828 X

bIt"Yes."youmayindicatethevalueoltheseitemshereDonotincludethisamount

asrevenueinPanI orasanexpenseinPartIt (Seeinstructionsforreportingin

PartIII ) 82b

83aDidtheorganizationcomplywnhthepublicinspecnonreqmrementsforreturnsandexemptionapplications? 338N/

I) DidtheorganizationcomplyWiththedisclosurerequtrementsrelatingtoqutdproquocontnbutions? 33bN/A

343Didtheorganizationsolicttanyconti'tbulJonsorgiftsthatwerenottaxdeductible? 843 X

bIt"Yes."didtheorganizattonincludeWitheverysolicnationanexpressstatementthatsuchcontnbuttonsorgiftswerenot

taxdeduchble? 54')N/A

35 501(c)(4).(5),or(6)organizaltons 8.Weresubstantiallyallduesnondeductiblebymembers? 853N/A

'3 Didtheorganizationmakeonlyin-houselobbyingexpendituresat$2.000orless? 35bN/A

ll"Yes"wasansweredtoeither35aor85b,donotcomplete85cthrough35hbelowunlesstheorganizationreceiveda

warverforproxytaxowedtortheprioryear

cDues.assessments.andstmilaramountsfrommembers 850

dSection162(e)lobbyingandpoliticalexpenditures 85d

9Aggregatenondeductibleamountolsecoon6033(e)(1)(A)duesnotices 859

f Taxableamountoflobbyingandpoliticalexpenditures(line35dless858) 357

QDoestheorganizationelecttopaythesection6033(e)taxontheamountin851'? 859N/A

hItsection6033(e)(1)(A)duesnoticesweresent.doestheorganizationagreetoaddtheamountin65ftoitsreasonable

estimateofduesallocabletonondeductiblelobbyingandpoliticalexpendrturestorthelollowmgtaxyear? 85hN/A

86 501(c)(7)orgsEnteraInitiationteasandcapitalcontnbutionsincludedonline12 86a

[3 Grossreceipts.includedonline12.torpublicuse01clublacilities 86b

87 501(c)(12)orgsEnteraGrossincomefrommembersorshareholders 87a

bGrossIncometrornothersources(Donotnetamountsdueorpatdtoothersources

againstamountsdueorreceivedtrornthem) 87b

BB Atanylimedunngtheyear.didtheorganizationowna50%orgreaterinterestinataxablecorporattonor

partnership,oranentitydisregardedasseparatetromtheorganizattcinunderRegulationssections

3017701-2and3017701-3?it"Yes,"completePartix 88 X

393501(c)(3)organizauonsEnterAmountoftaximposedontheorganizationduringtheyearunder

section4911b . seclron4912F .sectton4955F

b501(c)(3)and501(c)(4)orgsDidtheorganizationengageinanysection4958excessbenefittransaction

duringtheyearordiditbecomeawareofanexcessbenetittransactionfromaprioryear? It"Yes."attach

astaterrientexplainingeachtransaction 89b X

cEnterAmount01taxImposedontheorganizationmanagersordisqualifiedpersonsdunngtheyearunder

sections4912.4955.and4958 D

(1 EnterAmountattaxonline89c.above.reimbursedbytheorganization F

903U51thestatWithwhichacopyatthisretumisfiledP

bNumberofemployeesemployedInthepaypenodthatincludesMarch12.2000(Seeinst) I90bI 4

91 Thebooksareincare01>THECOMPANY Telephoneno>(202)745-3745

LocatedatFABOVE ZIPcod-F

92 Section4947(a)(1)nonexemptcharitabletruststilingForm990inlieuofForm1041--Checkhere 'U

andentertheamountoftax-exemptinterestreceivedoraccrueddunngthetaxyear 5 I 92I

Form990(2000)

CM 0 09056 NTFJJrsi

EP



Fon11990(2000) letCENTURYSCHOOLFUND, INC. 52-2139122

l PartVII] Analystsoflncorne-ProduclngActlvltles(SeeSpectticInsu-ucuons)
Page6

 

UnrelatedbusmessIncome Excludedbysecuon512,513,or514 (E)
 

EntergrossamoumeunlessotherWIse

IndIcated (A) (a) (c; (D) Relatedorexempt
Busmess

93ProgramserVIcerevenue code Amount EXCIUSIO"COdG Amount TUNCUOI'IIncome
 

aDEJONG 24,750.
 

bDCSCHOOLSEARCH 7l,000.
 

COYSTERSCHOOL/HON 3,774.
 

dEYP-EDSPECS 4,011.
 

eFORMATPRO 58,040.
 

fMedlcare/MedlcaIdpayments
 

gFees&contractsfromgovtagenCIes
 

94MembershIpdues8tassessments
 

InterestonsaVIngsandtemporaryash
Investments 2I 0.
 

95DIVIdends8.Interesttrornsecunnes
 

97NetrentalIncomeor(loss)fromrealestate
 

adebt-fInancedproperty
 

8litnotdebt-Hnancedpropeny
 

NetrentalIncomeor(loss)frompersonal
property
 

9OtherInvestmentIncome
 

Gamor(loss)fromsalesofassetsother
thanInventory
 

NetIncomeor(lossHIomspecIaIevents
 

Grossprofltonss]fromsalesofInventory
 

103Otherrevenuea
 

 

 

 

I
D
Q
O
U
'

 

104Subtotal(addcelumnslB).[DJ.and(E); 163,595.      
105Total(addMm104.columns(a),(o).and(E)) D 163E595.
NoteLIne105plusIIne1d.PanI.shouldequaltheamountonme12.PartI
 

[PartVIII RelationshipofActlvltlestotheAccomplishmentofExemptPurposes(SeeSpecmclnstructIons)
 

UnaN0 ExplainhoweachactIVItyforthchIncomeIsreportedIncolumn(E)ofPartVIIcontnbutedImportantjytotheaccompllshmentofthe

V organIzatIon'sexemptpurposes(otherthanbyprodengfundsforsuchpurposes)
 

ATTACHED
 

 

   
[Partle InformatlonRegardingTaxableSubsldlarlesandDlsregardedEntltles(SeeSpecIrIcInstrucuons)
 

 

 

 

 

(ATE TB) (C) (D) (E
Name,address,and INofcorporatIon, Percentageof NatureofactIvrtIes TotalIncome End-o-year
partnershlp.ordtsregardedenlrty ownershIpInt assets

c/o

%

o/o

9/      
[Panxl InformationRegardmgTransfersAssoclatedwlthPersonalBenefitContracts(SeeSpeclt'lcInstructIons)
 

In)DIdtheorganIzaoon.dunngtheyear.receweanyfunds,dIrectjyorIndIrectly.topaypremlumsonapersonal

benet'Itcontract? Yea

(b) DIdtheorganIzatIon.dunngtheyear,payprequms,dIrectIyorIndIrectty.onapersonalbenefitcontract? Yea

Note If"Yes"to(b),fileForm8870andForm4720(seeInstructlons)

Ht;
 

     

 

 

 

   
 

    

UnderpenaItIesof rlury,I declaret atlhaveexamlnedthusreturnIncludln accompanylnuschedulesandstatementsandtothebestofmknowledgeand
ggnoml t notandcomple Dec atIorIo preparer(otherthanofI er)I basedonallInformatlon01thchpreparerhasanyknowledge(Important

gar; t k l 01' MARYFILARDO EXECUTIVEDIR
SIgatureofofI'Icer//I, U Date/ Typeorpnntnameandtrue

Preparer's Dat Check.1self- PreparefsSSNorPTIN

Peld S'gnammlg'7 7W1/4AV gatedP[I
Preparers F'rm'snarrn asD EIN .

U39O'W Ifself-amp ed)and 806H011ywoodAvenue PhonenoP
address. Z'F'Goda SllverSprlng,MD 20904 (301)622-5947

CM 0 99056 NTF33752 Form990(2000)

EP



SCHEDULEA OrganizationExemptUnderSection501(c)(3)
(ExceptPrlvateFoundation)andSection501(e),501m.501(k),
501(n).orSection4941mm)NonexemptCharttableTrust

SupplementaryInformation-(Seeseparatelnstructlcins.)
InternalRevenueServrce bMUSTbecompletedbytheaboveorganlzatlonsandattachedtotheirForm990orODD-E2

(Form990orODD-E2)

DepartmentoftheTreasury  

W

2000

 

Nameoftheorganization

letCENTURYSCHOOLFUND, INC.

EmployerIdentificationnumber

52-2139122

I Padl CompensationoftheFlveHighestPaidEmployeesOtherThanOfficers,Directors,andTrustees
(SeetheInstructions ListeachoneIttherearenone.enter"None")
 

(a)Nameandaddressofeachemployeepaidmore

than$50,000

(b)Titteandaveragehours
perweekdevotedtoposmon

(d)Contributionsto
(1;)Compensation emplbenefitplansat

(e)Expense
accountand

deferredcompensation otherallowances
 

---NONE---

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   
 
Totalnumberofotheremployeespaidover

$50,000 D 
 
1 PartII CompensationottheFiveHighestPaidIndependentContractorstorProtesslonalServices

(Seetheinstructions Listeachone(whetherindiVidualsorfirms) Iftherearenone,enter"None")
 
(a)Nameandaddress01eachindependentcontractorpaidmorethan$50,000 (b)TypeofSEII'VICB (c)Compensation
 

---NONE---

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 
Totalnumberotothersreceiiringover$50,000lor

professionalsewices p   
 
ForPaperworkReductionActNotice,seetheInstructionstorForm990andFormOtto-E2.

cm a 990A12 NTF33191

ScheduleA(Form090orBOO-E2)2000

EP



215tCENTURYSCHOOLFUND, INC. 52-2139122

ScheduleA(Form990orsee-E2)2000 Page2

StatementsAboutActlvttles Yes No

1 - Duringtheyear.hastheorganizannattemptedtoInfluencenational,state,orlocallegislation,Includinganyattemptto

influencepublicopiniononalegislativematterorreferendum? 1 X

It"Yes,"entertotalexpensespaidorincurredinconnectionWiththelobbyingactivmes F5

Organizationsthatmadeanelectionundersection501(h)byfilingForm5760mustcompletePanVl-AOther

organizationschecking"Yes,"mustcompleteFartVl-BANDattachastatementgivmgadetaileddescriptionofthe

lobbyingactiirities

2 Duringtheyear.hastheorganization,eitherdirectlyorindirectly,engagedinanyofthefollowingactsWithanyofIts

trustees,directors,officers,creators,keyemployees,ormembersoftheirfamilies,orWithanytaxableorganizationWlth

whichanysuchpersonIsatliliatedasanotticer,director,trustee.maiontyowner,orprincipalbenefictary

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

aSale,exchange,orleasmgofproperty? 2a X

[1 LendingofmoneyorotherextenSIonofcredit? 2b X

cFurnishingofgoods,sewices,orlaCIIItIes? 2C X

(.1 Paymentofcompensation(orpaymentorreimbursementofexpensesItmorethan$1,000)? 2d X

eTransferofanypartofItsincomeorassets? 28 X
 

Ittheanswertoanyquestionis"Yes,"attachadetailedstatementexplainingthetransactions

3 Doestheorganizationmakegrantsforscholarships.fellowships.studentloans,etc? 3 X

4aDoyouhaveasection403(b)annUItyplanforyouremployees? 43 X

bAttachastatementtoexplainhowtheorganizationdetermtnesthatindiVIdualsororganizationsreceiVinggrantsorloans

fromitinfurtheranceofItschantableprogramsqualifytoreceivepayments(SeetheInstructions)

PartIV ReasonforNon-PrivateFoundationStatus(SeetheInstructions)

TheorganizationisnotaprivatefoundationbecauseItis (PleasecheckonlyONEapplicablebox)

Achurch,conventionofchurches,orassoctationofchurchesSection170(b)(1)(A)(i)

ASChOOISection170(b)(1)(A)(II) (AlsocompletePanV,page5)

AhospitaloracooperativehospitalserviiceorganizationSection170(b)(1)(A)(iii)

AFederal,state,orlocalgovernmentorgovernmentalunitSection170(b)(1)(A)(v)

AmedicalresearchorganizationoperatedinconjunctionWithahospital Section170(b)(1)(A)(iIi) Enterthehospltalfsname,clty.

andstateP

10 I]AnorganizationoperatedforthebenefitofacollegeorunwersttyownedoroperatedbyagovernmentalunitSection170(b)(1)(A)(Iv)

(AlsocompletetheSupportScheduleinPanIV-A)

11aEAnorganizationthatnormallyreceivesasubstantialpartofitssupportfromagovernmentalunitortromthegeneralpublic

Section170(b)(1)(A)(VI) (AlsocompletetheSupportScheduleInPartlV-A)

1")HAcommunitytrust Section170(b)(1)(A)(vt) (AlsocompletetheSupportScheduleInPartlV-A)

12 Anorganizationthatnormallyreceives(1)morethan3313%atitssupportfromcontributions,membershipfees.andgross

receiptsfromactivmesrelatedtoitscharitable,etc, functions--subiecttocenainexceptions.and(2)nomorethan3313%ofits

supportfromgrossinvestmentIncomeandunrelatedbustnesstaxableincome(lesssection511tax)frombusinessesachIredbythe

organizationafterJune30.1975Seesection509(a)(2)(AlsocompletetheSupportScheduleinPartlV-A)

13 I]AnorganizationthatIsnotcontrolledbyanydisqualrtledpersons(otherthanfoundationmanagers)andsupportsorganizations

descnbadin (1)lines5through12above,or(2)section501(c)(4).(5).or(6),Iftheymeetthetestofsection509(a)(2)(See

section509(a)(3))

      
 

t
o
m
-
4
m
m

 

Prowdethefollowinginformationaboutthesupportedorganizations(Seetheinstructions)

(b)Linenumber
(a)Name(s)ofsupportedorganization(s) fromabove

 

   
14 I IAnorganizationorganizedandoperatedtotestforpublicsafety Section509(a)(4)(Seetheinstructions)

CM 0 9001112 NTF33192 ScheduleA(Form000or090-EZ)2000
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21stCENTURYSCHOOLFUND,

ScheduleA(Form930or990-EZ)2000

INC. 52-2139122
Page3

PartIV-AlSupportSchedule(Completeonlyityoucheckedaboxonline10,11,or12)Usecashmethodofaccountlng.
NoteYoumayusetheworksheetintheinstructionsforconvertingfromtheaccnialtothecashmethodofaccounting
 

Calendaryear(ortiscelyearbeginningin), (a) 1999 (b) 1999 (c) 1997 (d)1999 (e)Total
 

15 Gifts,grants,andcontributions

received(Donotincludeunusual

grantsSeeline28) 79,533. 79,533.
 

16 Membershipteesreceived
 

17 Grossreceiptstrainadmissions.
merchandisesoldorserVIcea

performedorl'urnishin dl'
lacrlitiesInanyactivttyt atisnot

abustnessunrelatedtothe
organization'scharrtableetc.

purpose 389,078. 399,079.
 

18 Grossincomefrominterest
dividends,amountsreceivedfrom
aymentsonsecuritiesleans
section512(a)(5)).rents.
royalties,andunrelatedbusiness
taxableincome(lesssection511

taxes)troinbusinessesacqurred
bytheorganizationafterJune30
1975 243. 243.
 

19 Netincomefromunrelated
businessactivitiesnotincludedIn
line13
 

20 TaxrevenuesIeViedforthe

organization5benetitandeither

paldtoIlorexpendedonI15

behalf
 

21 Thevalueofservtcesortacilities
furnishedtotheorganizationby

agovernmentalunitwtthout
chargeDonotincludethevalue
atserwcesortaCIlitiesgenerally
turnishedtothepublicWithout
charge
 

22 OtherincomeAttachaschedule
Donotincludegainor(loss)from
saleatcapitalassets
 

23 Totalollines15through22 469,954. 468,854. 
24 Line23minusline17 79,776. 79,776.
 

25 Enter1%ofline23   4,699.    
26

*

OrganlzattonsdescribedonIlneetoor11 8Enter2%ofamountIncolumn(9).line2-1

Attachalist(whichisnotopentopublicinspection)showmgthenameofandamountoontnbutedbyeach

person(otherthanagovernmentalunitorpubliclysupportedorganization)whosetotalgiltstor1996

through1999exceededtheamountshowninline269Enterthesum01alltheseexcessamounts

Totalsupportforsection509(a)(1)test Enterline24,column(9)

AddAmountsfromcolumn(e)forlines 13 243.19
 

22 2613 b

26a 1,596.
 

26b
 

26c 79,776.
 

26d 243.
 

Publicsupport(line26cminusline26dtotal)

Publlcsupportpercentage(Ilne269(numerator)dlvldedbyIlne26c(denomlnetor))

b

b

266 79,533.
  261' 99.6954%
 

27 OrganlzetlonsdescrtbedonIlne12

(1999)

aForamountsincludedinlines15.16.and17thatwerereceivedtroma"disquaeredperson,"
attachalist(whichisnotopentopublicinspection)toShowthename01.andtotalamountsreceivedineachyearfrom.each"disqualified

person"Enterthesumofsuchamountstoreachyear

(1998) (1997) (1999)
 

bForanyamountincludedinline17thatwasreceivedfromanondisqualrtiedperson,attachalisttoshowthenameof,andamountreceived

toreachyear,thatwasmorethanthelarger01(1)theamountonline25tortheyearor(2)$5,000(lncludeinthelistorganizationsdescribed

inlines5through11.aswellasindiwduals)Altercomputingthedifferencebetweentheamountreceivedandthelargeramountdescribedin

(1)or(2).enterthesumofthesedillerences(theexcessamounts)loreachyear

 

 

  

 

 

  

(1999) (1999) (1997) (1996)

cAddAmountsfromcolumn(9)torlines 15 16

17 20 21 P 27c

dAddLine279total andIlne27btotal P 27d
9Publicsupport(line27ctotalminusline27dtotal) > 270

f Totalsupporttorsection509(a)(2)test Enteramountonline23.column(a) F I 271'I

gPubllcsupportpercentage(Ilne279(numerator)dtvldedbyIlne271(denomlnetor)) Pa %

hInvestmentIncomepercentage(Ilne18.column(e)(numerator)dtvldedbyIlne271'(denomlnator)) 5 27h %
 

CM

UnusualGrantsForanorganizationdescnbedinline10.11.or12thatreceivedanyunusualgrantsdunng1996through1999,attachalist
(whichisnotopentopublicinspection toreachyearshowmgthenameoftheconmbutor,thedateandamountatthegrant,andabnet
descnptionatt

0 IDOAIM NTF93199

anature01thegrant 0notincludethesegrantsinline15(Seetheinstiucnons)

ScheduleA(Form999orsee-E2)2099

EP

Almost $400K revenues in year 1,
and nearly $200K contributions Year 2 (2000)
means prior connections with those who
have the wherewithal to pay or donate

Entity only registered in D.C. in 1999 (per DCRA.gov) but current (viewed 2017) website said it was formed 1994.
Using a different EIN#?  Operating without enough revenues to file a tax return (from 1994-1998)?
Until resolved, that’s a discrepancy of 5 years.
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ScheduleA(Form990or990-EZ)2000 Page4
PartVI PrlvateSchoolQuestlonnelre(SeetheInstructtons)

(TobecompletedONLYbyschoolsthatcheckedtheboxonllne6InPartIV)

Yes No

29 DoestheorganIzatJonhavearactallyhondlscnmlnatorypollcytowardstudentsbystatementInItscharter.bylaWS.other

governlngInstrument.orInaresolutlonolItsgovernlngbody? 29

30 DoestheorganlzaIJonIncludeastatementatItsraCIallynondIscnmInatorypoilcytowardstudentsInallItsbrochures.

catalogues,andotherwnttencommunIcatIonswrththepublIcdealmgwrthstudentadmtssmns,programs.and

scholarshlps? 30

31 HastheorganlzattonpublICIzedItsraCIallynondIscnmInatorypolIcythroughnewspaperorbroadcastmediadunngthe

penod01solIcnatIonforstudents.ordunngthereglstrauonpenodItIt hasnosolIcrtatIonprogram.Inawaythatmakes

thewheyknowntoallpartsatthegeneralcommunltyItserves? 31

It"Yes."pleasedescnbe.If"No."pleaseexplatn (Ifyouneedmorespace,attachaseparatestatement)

32 DoestheorganIzattonmarntarnthetollowmg

aRecordsIndIcatIngtherectalcomposmonotthestudentbody,faculty,andadmInIslratIvestaff? 32a

bRecordsdocumenttngthatscholarshlpsandotherhnancIalassIstanceareawardedonamostlynondIscnmInatory

baSIs'? 32b

cCoptesofallcatalogues,brochures.announcements.andotherwnttencommunIcatIonstothepubIIcdeallngwIth

studentadmIssmns,programs.andscholarshIps? 32c

dGamesofallmatenalusedbytheorganIzatIonoronItsbehalttosolIcItcontnbuuons? 32d

Ityouanswered"No"toanyoftheabove,pleaseexplam(Ityouneedmorespace.attachaseparatestatement)

33 DoestheorganrzattondIscnmInatebyraceInanywaywrthrespectto

aStudentsnghtsorpnvrleges? 33a

bAdmISSIonspolIcres? 33b

cEmploymentoffacultyoradmInIstratIvestaff? 33c

dScholarshIpsorotherlInanCIalaSSIstance? 33d

9EducaIIonalpoIIcIeS? 339

f Useattacllrtles? 33!

gAthlettcprograms? 339

hOtherextracumcutaractJvrtIes'? 33h

Ityouanswered"Yes"toanyoftheabove.pleaseexptaIn (Ityouneedmorespace,attachaseparatestatement)

343Doestheorganlzattonrecetveanyflnanclaladorasststancelromagovernmentalagency? 34a

I)HastheorganIzatIon'snghttosucha.Ideverbeenrevokedorsuspended? 34b

Ityouanswered"Yes"toelther34aorb.pleaseexplatnusmganattachedstatement

35 DoestheorganrzatroncemtythatIthascomplledWiththeapplIcabloreqmrementsofsections401through40501

RevProc75-50.1975-2CB587.covenngractalnondIscnmInatlon?If"No."attachanexplanatton 35

can 0 9901134 NTF33I94 ScheduleA(Form990orODD-E2)2000
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215tCENTURYSCHOOLFUND, INC. 52-2139122

ScheduleA(Form990or990-52)2000 Page5

[PartVl-A LobbyingExpendituresbyElectingPublicCharities(Seetheinstructions)
(TobecompletedONLYbyaneligibleorganizationthattiledForm5768)

CheckhereD a iftheorganizationbelongstoanaffiliatedgroup

CheckhereD b _ityouchecked"a"aboveand"limitedcontrol"provisionsapply

 

   
(I) lb)

LimitsonLobbyingExpenditures Attiltatedgroup Tobecompleted
totals forALLelecting

(Theterm"expenditures"meansamountspaidorincurred) organizations
 

36Totallobbyingexpenditurestoinfluencepublicopinion(grassrootslobbying) 36

37Totallobbyingexpondrturestoinfluencealegislativebody(directlobbying) 37

38Totallobbyingexpenditures(addlines36and37) 38

39Otherexemptpurposeexpenditures 39

40Totalexemptpurposeexpenditures(addlines33and39) 40

41LobbyingnontaxableamountEntertheamountfromthelollowmgtable--

Iftheamountonline40la-- 11ielobbylngnontoxableamountto--

Notover$500,000 20%oftheamountonline40

Over$500,000butnotover$1,000,000 $100,000plus1516attheexcessover5500000

Over$1,000,000butnotover$1,500,000 $175,000pluswasattheexcessover31000,000 41

Over$1,500,000butnotover$17,000,000 $225,000plus5%attheexcessoverSt500,000

Over$17,000,000 $1,000,000

42Grassrootsnontaxableamount(enter25%ofline41) 42

43Subtractline42tromline36Enter-0-ll line42ismorethanline36 43 0. 0.

44Subtractline41fromline38Enter-0-ll line41ismorethanthis38 44

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    Caution Ifthereisanamountoneitherline43orline44,youmusttileForm4720

4-YearAveragingPeriodUnderSection501(h)
(Someorganizationsthatmadeasection501(h)electiondonothavetocompleteallatthetwocolumnsbelow

Seetheinstructionstorlines45through50)

 

 

LobbyingExpendituresDuring4-YearAveragingPeriod

 

Calendaryear(orflscel (a) (b) (c) (d) (a)

yearbeginningIn)D 2000 1999 1998 1997 Total

45Lobbying

nontaxableamount

45'52%%lll'?f5%&m
0tllne45(0))

47Totallobbying

expenditures

4BGrassroots

nontaxableamount

49Grassrootsceiling
amount(150%
01llne4B(e))

50Grassrootslobbying

expenditures

lPaI'tVl-B LobbyingActivitybyNonelectlngPubtlcCharttles
(ForreportingonlybyorganizationsthatdidnotcompletePartVI-A)(Seetheinstructions)

 

 

 

 

 

      
 

Duringtheyear,didtheorganizationattempttointluencenational.stateorlocallegislation,includingany

attempttolntluencepublicopiniononalegislativematterorreterendum,throughtheuseof

Volunteers

Paidstallormanagement(Includecompensationinexpensesreportedonlinesothroughh)

Mediaadvertisements

Mailingstomembers.legislators,orthepublic

Publications,orpubttshedorbroadcaststatements

GrantstootherOrganizationstorlobbyingpurposes

DlrectContactWithlegislators.theirstalls,governmentotficials,oralegislativebody

Rallies,demonstrations,seminars,conventions,speeches,lectures,oranyothermeans

Totallobbyingexpenditures(addlines0throughb)

You No Amount

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    -
=
'
@
'
*
@
D
.
O
U
'
I
D

  
If"Yes"toanyattheabove.alsoattachastatementgatingadetaileddescription01thelobbyingactivmes

CM 0 900MB NTF33195 ScheduleA(Form990orBOO-E2]2000
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2lstCENTURYSCHOOLFUND, INC. 52-2139122

ScheduleA(Form990orBSD-E2)2000 Page6
[ PartVIII InformationRegardlngTransfersToandTransactionsandRalatlonshlpsWIthNoncharltable

ExemptOrganlzatlons(Seethelnstructlons)

51 - DidthereporungorganizationdirectlyorindirecttyengageInanyoftheIollowmgWithanyotherorganizationdescribedInsection501(c)of

theCode(otherthansection501(c)(3)organizations)orinsection527.relatlngtopoliticalorganizations?

aTransfersfromthereportmgorganizationtoanonchantableexemptorganizationof

(I) Cash

(ll) Otherassets

bOthertransactions

(I) Salesorexchangesofassetsmmanonchantableexemptorganizatlon

(ll) Purchasesofassesfromanoncharitableexemptorgantzatton

(III) Rental01factlities.equtpment.orotherassets

(Iv) Reimbursementarrangements

(v) Loansorloanguarantees

(vl) PedormanceoIservicesormembershiporIundraismgsolicttations

cSharingoffactlities,equipment,mailinglists,otherassets.orpaidemployees

(I IttheanswertoanyoftheaboveIs"Yes."completethefollowrngscheduleColumn(b)shouldalwaysshowtheIalrmarket
goods.otherassets.orserwcesgivenbythereportingorganization IttheorganizationreceivedlessthanfairmarketvaIueinanytransaction

  

    
  

 

Yes No

X

X

  
51

    
  

  

  

V

VI

c
  

x
x
x
x
x
x
x

ors arrangement.showincolumn(d)thevalueonegoods.otherassets.orsewicesreceived

(at (b) (e) (dt
Lineno Amountinvolved Name01nonchantableexemptorganization Description01transfers.transactions.8isharingarrangements

 

523IstheorganizationdirectlyorindirecttyaffiliatedWith.orrelatedto,oneormoretax-exemptorganizationsdescribedrn

section501(c)oltheCode(otherthansection501(c)(3))orinsection527? h[IYes ENo

bIf"Yes."completethetollowmgschedule

(a) (b) ('2)
Nameoforganization Typeoforganization DescnthonoIrelationship

 CM 0ODOASB NTF33195 ScheduleA(Form990orBan-E2)2000

EP



Schedule3 ScheduleofContributors w
(Form990or990-EZ)

 
 

  

DepmmenmthoTreasury SupplementaryInformationforline1dofForm990or

InternalRWBHUBService llne101'FormBSD-E2(eeeInstructions)

Name01'organlzation Employerldentrflcationnumber

letCENTURYSCHOOLFUND, INC. 52-2139122
0r__ganlzatlontype(checkone)--Section N501(c)(3 ) 4(enternumpgr)H527orI I 494?(g1(1)nonexemptcharitabletrust
 

ASection501(c)(7).(a),or(10)orgenlzationen

Checkthisboxiftheorganizationhadnocharitablecontributorswhocontributedmorethan$1,000dunngtheyear(ButseeGeneral

ruleinII'ISWCUOFIS) "

Enterherethetotalgillsreceiveddunngtheyearforareligious.chantable.etc,purposeb$

Note; Thisformisgenerallynotopentopublicinspectionexceptforsection527
organizations.
 

SMA ssner-num Turns ScheduleB(Form990or990-EZ)(2000)

EP



Schedule8(Farm990or990+E)(2000)

Nameoforganlzatlon

21512CENTURYSCHOOLFUND, INC.

Peril! Conlrlbutors

 

Page 110 1olel

Employerldontlflcalionnumber

52-2139122

 

(a)
No

(bl
Name,addressandzlpcode

(C)
Amtcontributions

(d)
Typeofoontnbutlon
 

_1

 

(a)
No

L,

 

(a)
No

It,

s_2m

lndlvldual

Payroll

Noncash

(CompletePanII ll5

mncashcontnbunon)

 

(c)
AMoonulbquns

(d)
Typoo'l'oontnbutlon
 

s_1524_3.t=7_.

lndlvldual

Payroll

Nam-ash

(CompletePartII Ita
noncashcontnbutlon)

 

(c)
Aggregateoontrlbutlons

(d)
Typo01'contnbulion
 

S 20EOOO.

Indlvldual

Payroll

Noni-ash

(CompletePartII Ita
noncashcontnbulmn)

 

(a)
No

(b)
Name,addressandzipcode

(6)
Amt.oonhlbuuons

(d)
Typoo1'oonmhutlon
 

 

 

Individual

Payroll

Noncah

(CompletePartIIIt a

noncashconlnbuuon)

 

(a)
No

(b)
Name,addressandzipcode

(c)
Awoontnbutlons

(d)
Type0'!contribution
 

 

 

lndlvldual

Payroll

Norman

(CompletePanIIIta

noncashcontnbuuon)

 

(a)
No

(b)
Name,addressandzlpcod.

(cl
Amencontributions

(d)
Typeofcontribution
 

 

    lndlvldual

Payroll

Noncash

(CompletePanIIIfa
nomesheonmbuuon)

 

SMA BQDBZ-DGDI TDIDB ScheduleB(Form990orBBB-E2)(2000)

EP

Why not just fill this in, since it was already redacted as to names?



' letCenturySchoolFund
- / ProgramExpensesFY2000
t -+u/zm?f3rLuau gtp';LbLtf5/LL./gIATFMgur-oppgoquw yam/(25';

&[nlnglftthU .-

AeademyforEducationalDevelopment(grant) $1,750.00

ForpaniCipaungin.1studyonvalue-addedworkofFordFoundationinconveningcapacrty-builditiggrantees

AmericaSpeaks $1,38086

OrganmngandpaitiCipatedinVlSlltoPortland,OregontolearnaboutyouthinvolvementmodelsforuseintheDC

YouthSummit Waslttngton,DC3outltandmembersofMayorWilliamsstaffparticrpatedinthetnpwhichis

re5tiIUngintheformationoftheMayor'sYouthAdVisoryCouncd

 

MorrisandGnendolvnCafritzFoundation(grant) $20,000.00

ConductedadirecteducationcampatgnWllhmtargetedDCcomrmuiities,rewewedandedited21CSFpublications
andsoftwareapplicationsthatfocusonDCschoolfactlityissues,andsupportedthecommunitieswhereschoolshave

beendesrgiintcdforfullmodenuzation ThesefundsarematchedbyagrantfromtheMeyerFoundation

 

DCBond 899000
Interestincome(FROM$200,000SUCCESSFEEFORCONSULTINGONOYSTERSCHOOLPUBLICPRJVATE
DEVELOPMENTPARTNERSHIP- maJontyofworktookplacepriorto2000 Wecontinuetodosmallamountsof

worknowthatarenotfunded)

 

DeJong8.Assocmtes-CommunityDialogues(consultingcontract) $24,75000

DevelopedframeworkandassmtedinfacrlitatingconunurutyinvolvementintheDCPublicSchoolslong-range

faCIlitymasterplaiuungprocessthroughaseriesofcomiuurutydialogues

DeJong&Associates-DataAnalysrs(consultingcontract) 557,69969

AnalyzeddataanddevelopedrecommendationsforthefacrlitymasterplanusmgFORMAT-Promsoftware

DirectMailCampaignContributions(individualdonations) $1,39500

ConductedpubliceducationdirectmailcampaigntosupporttheDCPublicSchoolslong-rangemasterfacrlityprocess
andforfundraismgtosupporttheworkofthe21I1CenturySchoolFundintheDistnctofColumbia

EiiiliornYaffee&Prescott(consultingcontract) 54,01066
Consultedondevelopmentofeducationalspecd'icationsforDistrictofColumbiaPublicSchools(delayedpaymentfor

workdonepnorto2000)

FordFoundation(grant) $150,00000

ForsupportofnationalnetnorkingonschoolfaCllIUCSissues,developingorganiamghandbook,andincreasmg
internaldevelopmentcapacrty

LuceutTechnologiesCorporateContributionsProgram(grant) $1,00000
DevelopedandconductedtechnologytrainingsesSionforDCPublicSchoolslibrarymediaspecralistsintheuseof

theinternetandDCSchoolSearchcom-1npartnerslupWiththeLibraryofCongressDigitalLibrary

EugeneandAgnesEMeterFoundation(grant) $20,00000

ConductadtrecteducationcampaignwrtluntargetedDCconununities,revtewedandedited21CSFpublicationsand
softuareapplicationsthatfocusonDCschoolfacrtityissues,andsupportedthecommunitieswhereschoolshavebeen
dcsrgnatcdforfullmodcnuzation ThesefundswerematchedbyagrantfromtheCafntaFoundation

ResearchFoundationoftheStateUDIV'EI'SII)ofNewYork,StonyBrook
(consultingcontract) 571,000.00

YeartwofundingformamtainingandreportingonuseofwwwDCSclioolSearchcom,aspartofaresearchstudyon
schoolchorceandhowparentsuseschoolinformation

 



L.

'1 ZingntLnychoolFundBoardofDirectors8/15/00
r--..-h-WI-I-wr-I.44,-nn.w-... r .u-ua.

.- u-_..nub-nan. .. .du_-w...-_........_
 

fchers;
-mnnLanna-mun.-

DustinWllson

PresrdentBoardofDirectors

7806FulbrightCourt

Bethesda,MD20817

MlchaelMcShea

Treasurer,BoardofDIrectors

V106PreSIdentSaubachCompany

4019thStreet,NW

Washmgton,DC20005

Members;

KellyAllmButler

ExecutiveDirectorParentsforPublicSchools

1520NStateStreet

Jackson,MS39202

PaquttaHolland

Prmmpal,OysterSchoolatKCLewrs
300BryantStreet,NW

Washmgton,DC20001

W

Director

 

  

 

cmologtes

EddieNeal

Presrdent,CEO

ScrentexCorporatton

200014thStreetNorth
Arlmgton,VA22201

JamesBQuery

MorganStanley,DeanWriter
2PennCenter,Surte200

Philadelphma,PA19102

3'3,an460' 099 51MSh;33231.1TDAQT'Z;J$&z(h.5/_33'LWL.E7L/if All!D
I

KL1! 2*. m0!1? [1-1
 

MaryWFllardo
Secretary,BoardofDII'CCIOFS

ExecutiveDnector2151CenturySchoolFund

2814AdamsM111Rd,NW

Washington,DC20009

CathyRetlly

PreSLdentSHAPPE

1340InglahamSt,NW

Waslnngton,DC20011

BarbaraSomson

DeputyrDirectorLeg1slatweAffairsUmted

AutoWorkers

3915McKmleySt,NW

Waslnngton,DC20036

Junthson

PresndemCEOJamesFW1150n,1nc

19650ClubHouseRoad,Suite203

MomgomeryVlllage,MD20886

kmWoodhe
1201K St,NE
W ungton,D 017

JeraldWoody

ExecutweDurectorAlhanceforYouth

AndCommumtySuccess

7064thSt,NE

Waslnngton,DC20002  



 

 

SupplementalSchedules 2000
Company;21stCENTURYSCHOOLFUND,INC. EIN;52-2139122
 

 

Form4562AssetListing,

-----------Asset----------- Acq Pct Inv Cost Depr Conv Est Prior Sec 2000
#Description '1' Date UsedCr Basis Method Life Depr 179 Dept

1commEQUIMNT N 00/13/99 100% N 1,600 HACRSDDB E! 5 320 o 512

2COMPUTEREQUIPMENT N 00/30/99 100% N 150 msDDB E! 5 90 0 141

3COLORPRIMER H 10/25/99 100% N 665 ms003 E! 5 133 D 213

4TOWERCASEETC H 02/14/00 1.00% N 1,959 HACKSDDB H! 5 0 D 392

PriorYearTotals 543 0

CurrentYearTotals 1,674 0 1,261
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Form990-ExemptOrganlzatLOnTaxReturn

L1ne42-Deprec1at10n,Depletlon,Etc.

Descriptlon

DEPRECIATIONEQUIPMENT

TOTAL
  

  

Form990-ExemptOrganizationTaxReturn

L1ne43-otherExpenses

Descr1pt1on

EQUIPMENTRENTAL

CONSULTING

ADVERTISING

BOOKS&SUBSCRIPTIONS

MEETINGS

REIMBURSABLEEXPENSES

BANKCHARGES

DUES

INSURANCE

INTEREST

FILINGFEES

(A) Total (B)Program (C) Mgmt. & (D)Fund-

Serv1ces General ralslng

1,261 0. 1,261 0.

1,261 0. 1,261 O.

(A) Total (BJProgram (C) Mgmt. & (D)FUnd-

Serv1ces General ralslng

2,354 777. 1,577 0.

77,649 44,423. 19,019 14,207.
884 753. 131. O.

278 134. 144 0.

1,186. 343. 843. 0.

42. 42. 0. O.
522 O. 522 0.

375 0. 375 0.

2,342. 0. 2,342. O.
O. 0. O. 0.

65. 65. 0. 0.

85,697 46,537 24,953 14,207TOTAL
  

 

  



 

 

Notes

Company;21stCENTURYSCHOOLFUND,INC.
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EINz52-2139122

 

 

Note#1 -ADDITIONALOFFICERS/DIRECTO

JIMWILSON BOARD0COMP

SARAHWOODHEAD BOARD OCOMP

JERALDWOODY BOARD 0COMP

  



Form8863(12-2000)

0 ItyouarefilingforanAdditional(notautomatic)3-MonthExtension.completeonlyPartii andcheckthisbox 5E

Note OnlycompletePartIIityouhavealreadybeengrantedanautomauc3-monthextensiononapreviouslyfiledForm8868

o ItyouarefilingtoranAutomatic3-Monti'iExtension.completeonlyPartI(onp_age1)

;*Profit-t5 Additional(notautomatic)3-MonthExteneionofTime-MustFileOrigilalandOneCopy
2 EmployerIdentificationnumber

52-2139122

 

Typeor NameatExemptOrganization

Print letCENTURYSCHOOLFUND, INC.

Fll'bythedue

"te'o'h'm" 2814ADAMSMILLRDNW '13

 

 

Number,street,androomorsuiteno IfaP0boxseeinstructions

'
o

-"
-'

J
.-.
-i-
.u
c

ForIRSuseonly

 
 

    
 

 

 

your"mm City.townorpostoffice.staleandZchodeForatoreignaddress.5eainstructions Jr.- an? I;
Seeinstructions atL t h 3.

WASHINGTON)DC 20009-2204 HUT;

Checktypeofreturntobefiled(fileaseparateapplicationioreachreturn)

Form990 Farm990-EZ FormBSD-T(sec401(a)or403(a)trust) HForm1041-A HForm5227 I] Form3870

Form990-BL Formsee-PF Formsso-T(trustotherthanabove) Form4720 Form6069

STOPDonotcompletePartII Ifyouwerenotalreadygrantedanautomatic3-monthextensiononapreviouslyfiledForm8868

o IttheorganizationdoesnothaveanofficeorplaceatbustnessintheUnitedStates,checkthisbox 5D

e IfthisisforaGroupHetum.entertheorganization'sfourdigitGroupExemptionNumber(GEN) Iithisisforthewhole

group.checkthisbox PD Itnislorpartoithegroup,checkthisboxPI] andattachalistWiththenamesandEleofall

memberstheextensronistor

4 i requestanadditional3-monthextension01timeuntilNovember15 .2001

5 Forcalendaryear2000 orothertaxyearbeginning ,20_. andending .20__

6 IIthistaxyearisforlessthan12months.checkreason I I initialreturn Finalreturn UChangeinaccountingperiod

7 Stateindetailwhyyouneedtheextension THEORGANIZATIONHASBEENRESTRUCTURINGITS

FINANCIALREPORTINGSYSTEMANDNEEDSTIMETOTRAINNEWSTAFFTO

COLLECTACCURATEINFOTOFILERETURN.

Be IIthisapplicationisforFormsec-at.ego-PF,990-T,4720,or6069,enterthetentativetax.lessany

nonrefundablecreditsSeeinstructions 3 0-

b itthisapplicationIslorForm990-FF,990-T.4720,or6069,enteranyrefundablecr timatedtax

paymentsmadeIncludeanyprioryearoverpaymentallowedasacreditan arc aidprevrously

wlihForm3363 s
c BalanceDueSubtractlinesolromlineBaIncludeyourmI term.or.ifrequrred.deposrtvvith

FTDcouponor.itrequired.byusingEFTPS(ElectronicF or aymentSystem)Seeinstructions 5 0-
 

Signature'andVerification

UnderpenaltiesoIperjury.l declarethe Rayeexaminedthisformsincludirjgaccompanyingschedulesandstatements.andtothebestofmy

knowledgeandbelie a.correct. ndb6'rnpiath.andthatlJernLaJuthior-iffidtoprepare"1.3mm.

CertihedPublicAccouniw
YWOODAVENUE

slgnarur- 1516mmMn20%!ACCOUNTANT o...>08/10/2001

/V NoitiEE'to'hApplicantuToBeCompletedbytheIRS
HWehaveapprovedthisapplicationPleaseattachthisIorrntotheorganizationsreturn

WehavenotapprovedthisapplicationHowever,wehavegranteda10-daygraceperiodtrornthelaterofthedateshownbeloworthe

duedateoitheorganization'sreturn(includinganypriorextensions)Thisgraceperiodisconsideredtobeavalidoxiensronattimefor

electionsotherwrserequrredtobemadeonatimelyreturn Pleaseattachthistermtotheorganization'sreturn

[I WehavenotapprovedthisapplicationAlterconstdenngthereasonsstatedinitem7,wecannotgrantyourrequestioranextenSIonof

timetofileWearenotgrantinga10-daygraceperiod

HWecannotconsiderthrsapplicationbecauseitwastiledafterthecluedateoithereturnforwhichanexisnsrornwasrequested

Other
 

By 
Director Data

AlternateMailingAddress-- Entertheaddressityouwantthecopyatthisapplrcationtoranadditional3-monthextensionreturned

toanaddressdrilerenlthantheoneenteredabove

 

 

 
 

Name

JAMESDGOLDBLATTCPAPC
Typeor Numberandstreet(Includesuite.room.orapt.no)OraP0boxnumber

Prim 806HOLLYWOODAVENUE

Cityortown.provinceorstate.andcountry(IncludingpostalorZIPcode)

EP

SMA aaaaz-oooi Tozoa Form8858(12-2000)

bLlFL) 9/05



 

Form 8868 ApplicationforExtensmnofTimeToFilean
member-wow ExemptOrganizationReturn OMBNoisms-1709

l I h
newmmD I 'mey >Fileaseparateapplicationforeachreturn

AInternalRevenueService

0 ItyouarefilingtoranAutomaticS-MonthExtenslon,completeontyPartI andcheckthtsbox 8m

0 ItyouaietilinglotanAddltional(notautomatlc)a-MonthExtenslon.completeonlyPartII(onpage201thisterm)

Note DonotcompletePartItunlessyouhavealreadybeengrantedanautomatlc3-monthextensiononaprevlouslytiled

Form8863

apartIt Automattc3-MonthExtensionofTtmE--Onlysubmitoriginal(nocopiesneeded)

Note FormQQD-Tcorporationsrequestinganautomatic6-monthextenston--checkthisboxandcompletePartIonly >D

Allothercorporations(iiiotudiiigForm990-0liters)mustuseForm7004torequestanextenston01timetotileIncometaxreturns

Partnerships.REMtCsandtnistsmustuseForm8736torequestanextenstonoftimetotileForm1065.1066.or1041

Typeor Nam0'ExemptO'gm'u'mn Employerldentltlcatlonnumber

PH"t 2151;CENTURYSCHOOLFUND, INC. 52-2139122
Numbersheetandroomorsuitunult'aPOboxseeinstructions

 

 
 

Filebythedue

damning 2814ADAMSMILLRDNW
yourreturn

it I r t r I I r ionsSumsuwhons Citytownorpostof ca5ateandZIPcodeF0 3 aeanaddress.seenstuct.

WASHINGTON, DC 20009-2204

Checktypeofreturntobetlled(Illaaseparateappltcationtoreachreturn)

 

 

 

Form990 FormQED-T(corporation) Form4720

FormQQOHBL FormQED-T(sec401(a)or408(a)trust) Form522?

FormBSOsEZ Formego-T(trustetherthanabove) Form6069

FormQQOsPF Form1041-A Form8570

I IttheorganizationdoesnothaveanotticeorplaceatbusinessIntheUnitedStatescheckthisbox FU

a ItthisIStoraGroupFleturn,entertheorganization'stourdigitGroupExemptionNumber(GEN) llthisistorthewhole

groupcheckthisbox > Ititistorpanotthegroup.checkthisbox > andattachalistW'tlhthenamesandEINsatall

memberstheet-tensmnWI"cover

1 I requestanautomatic3-month(5-month,tor990-Tcorporatlon)extensionoftimeuntil August15 2001 ,
 

totiletheexemptorganizationreturntortheorganizationnamedaboveTheextenstonistortheorgantzatton'sreturntor

P calendaryear2000 or

V taxyearbeginning ,20 , andending . 20
 

2 t1thistaxyeartstorlessHim12months,checkreason I] Initialreturn I] Finalreturn DChangeinaccountingperiod

33 It thisapplicationistorFormSSD-BLQED-PF.BSD-T.4720,or5069.enterthetentativetax.lessany

nonretundablecreditsSeeinstructions 5 0-

b IIthisapplicationtsforFormBBQ-PForQQO-T.enteranyrelundablecredttsandestimatedtaxpaymentsmade

Includeanyprioryearoverpaymentallowedasacredit 5

0 BalanceDueSubtractline3btrainline3aIncludeyourpaymentWiththisterm.or,itrequtreddeposttWith

Fl'OCouponor itrequtredbyustngEFTPS(ElectronicFederalTaxPaymentSystem)Seeinstmctions s 0.
 

SignatureandVerification

Underpenaltiesolpertury.t declarethatI haveexamtnedthisterm,includingaccompanyingschedulesandstatements,andtothebestatmy

knowledgeandbeliet,it i e,correct.andcomplete,andthatI amauthonzedtopreparethistorm

Titteh DateDEP
I

   

 

Signature5 y

ForPaperwotkFte L'lfltlof'lActNotlce.seeinstruction JA'Q'EESDGOLDBLATTcpA FormBalsa/(122000)

SMA eeaai-oooi T 223 5m.erl-Igg;g1w00dAoenuo
779MD909,34

5. _y y
(t; 15L,

0.qu I 4%)
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